RESOLUTION NO. 27222

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR DILLARD CONSTRUCTION, INC., RELATIVE
TO CONTRACT NO. E-07-001-202, RIVER STREET
EXTENSION — PHASE 2, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY AND
45/100 DOLLARS ($24,630.45), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-
TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE AND
64/100 DOLLARS ($832,355.64), AND TO RELEASE THE
REMAINING CONTINGENCY OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND 55/100 DOLLARS

($15.369.55).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Dillard Construction, Inc., relative to
Contract No. E-07-001-202, River Street Extension — Phase 2, for an increased amount of
$24,630.45, for a revised coniract amount not to exceed $832,355.64, and to release the
remaining contingency of $15,369.55.

ADOPTED: August 28 (]2,

mms





